license” to hunt all legal game in this state by filing an application with the Commissioner of 
Conservation and Natural Resources or any judge of probate or other person authorized to issue the 
license, stating his or her age, race, place of residence, and post office address and after paying to the 
person issuing the license a fee of two hundred seventy-three dollars ($273), plus a two dollar ($2) 
issuance fee, which fees shall be subject to adjustment as provided for in Section 9-11-68. 

Every person making application for a nonresident hunting license as provided in this section and 
Sections 9-11-46, 9-11-48, and 9-11-49 shall provide a valid driver license number or, in the case of

[...]

license fees herein specified, which licenses will authorize the holder of the license to hunt in this 
state for a period of days specified on the license from the day the license was issued: 
(1) A “nonresident all game 10-day trip hunting license,” the cost of which shall be one hundred 
sixty-eight dollars ($168), plus a two dollar ($2) issuance fee, which fees shall be subject to 
adjustment as provided for in Section 9-11-68. This license shall be valid for those legal hunting hours 
occurring during the then current license year for a period not to exceed 240 consecutive hours from 
the beginning date and time, as selected and designated by the licensee to the issuing agent at the time 
of issuance. 
(2) A “nonresident all game 3-day trip hunting license,” the cost of which shall be one hundred 

eighteen dollars ($118), plus a two dollar ($2) issuance fee, which fees shall be subject to adjustment 
as provided for in Section 9-11-68. This license shall be valid for those legal hunting hours occurring 
during the then current license year for a period not to exceed 72 consecutive hours from the beginning

[...]

fees, which shall include a one dollar ($1) issuance fee, which fees shall be subject to adjustment 
as provided for in Section 9-11-68: Persons less than two years old, seven hundred dollars ($700); 
persons age two through 11 years, eight hundred dollars ($800); persons age 12 through 49 years, 
one thousand fifty dollars ($1,050); and persons age 50 years and above, seven hundred dollars 
($700). License fees shall be credited as follows: That portion of the license fee representing the 
amount of the combination lifetime resident hunting and freshwater fishing license as provided for

[...]

A violation of any rule of the Department of Conservation and Natural Resources prohibiting the 
transportation and release of live feral swine shall be a Class B misdemeanor punishable as provided 
by law, except the defendant shall be subject toa mandatory minimum fine of not less than two 
thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500). (Act 2015-519, 1st Sp. Sess., p. 1862, § 1.) 

Section 9-11-73  Nonresident Student hunting and fishing licenses. 
(a) For purposes of this section, the following words have the following meanings: 

(1) INSTITUTION OF HIGHER EDUCATION. An institution of higher education located in